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Clinical 
Supports

Independence
Everyday 

Living

0% 5% 17.5%

0% 5%-50% 17.5%-80%

0% 50% 80%

Daytime After hours

6am-6pm 6pm-6am

$132.00 $147.00 $183.00 $232.00 $254.00

$144.00 $160.00 $197.00 $255.00 $280.00

$120.00

In-clinic

$190.00

$230.00

$230.00

$80.00

$110.00

$29.00

$286.00

$108.00

$158.00

$302.00

$342.00

$342.00

$136.00

$206.00

Allied Health per hour - Business Hours Only In-home Extended Local <25kmIn-home Local <10km

$246.00

$286.00

Self-Funded Retiree

Allied Health Assistant - Accompanied

Exercise Physiology (EP)

Care Management

Occupational Therapy (OT)

Nursing Services (EN)

Nursing Services (RN)

Speech Pathology

Allied Health Assistant - Unaccompanied

Allied Health Group Session

Gladstone Community Linking Agency

AGED CARE PRICING SCHEDULE

Support at Home Funding
 This is the amount of subsidy paid by the government for every individual who has been approved for a level of care. 

These fund are used towards your care needs and includes 10% funding for care management.

Quarterly Budget Annual Budget

$2,674.18 $10,696.72

$3,995.42

$5,479.94

$7,386.33

Customer Contributions
From 1 November 2025 you may be required to pay a contibution towards your services.

Full Pensioner

Part Pensioner & Commonwealth Seniors Health Card Eligible

Service costs per hour Saturday Sunday Public Holiday

Income and Assets Assessment Outcome

PRICING FOR CLINICAL SUPPORTS

$9,883.76

$11,989.35

$14,530.53

$19,427.25

$15,981.68

$21,919.77

$29,545.33

$39,535.04

$47,957.41

$58,122.13

$77,709.00

8.2

9.9

12.1

16.1

Care Management Hours per 
Quarter

2.2

3.3

4.5

6.1

Prices are effective as of 1st November 2025
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Gladstone Community Linking Agency

Daytime After hours

6am-6pm 6pm-6am

$105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $180.00

$105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $180.00

$105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $180.00

$105.00

$105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $180.00

$105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $180.00

$29.00

$25.00

$25.75 $27.00 $30.00 $34.00 $37.50

$56.00 $58.50 $64.00 $72.00 $80.00

$190.00 $197.00 $213.50 $237.00 $260.50

$380.00 $395.00 $428.00 $475.00 $520.00

Daytime After hours

6am-6pm 6pm-6am

$94.30 $100.00 $115.00 $145.00 $175.00

$102.85

$22.00

Service costs per hour Saturday Sunday Public Holiday

Transport - Local <10km

Transport - Extended Local 10km <25km

Transport - Regional 25km <100km

PRICING FOR INDEPENDENCE SUPPORTS

Service costs per hour Saturday Sunday

PRICING FOR EVERYDAY LIVING SUPPORTS

Transport - >200km

Flexible Respite 

Community  and Centre-Based Respite

Overnight Sleepover

Transport - Extended Regional 100km <200km

Quote required for Excursions or Tranport over 200km

Transport (Per Trip):

These Prices in the above tables are effective for all clients as of 1st November 2025 and may be subject to change at any time.

Additional Information

Public Holiday

Personal Care

Social Support 

Social Support Telephone

Cancellation Policy: Customers should note any cancellation at short notice may incur full cost.
See Cancellation Policy for further details.

Port Curtis Bus Service - Local

Day Respite at Port Curtis RnR

Lawn Maintenance & Light Gardening

Meal at Port Curtis RnR

Domestic Assistance

Respite Support - In Home

$295.00 (10pm to 6am - includes 2 hours of sleep disturbance supports)

Prices are effective as of 1st November 2025
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