

Gladstone Community Linking Agency

AGED CARE PRICING SCHEDULE

Support at Home Funding

This is the amount of subsidy paid by the government for every individual who has been approved for a level of care. These funds are used towards your care needs and includes 10% funding for care management.

Classification	Care Management Hours per Quarter	Quarterly Budget	Annual Budget
1	2.2	\$2,674.18	\$10,696.72
2	3.3	\$3,995.42	\$15,981.68
3	4.5	\$5,479.94	\$21,919.77
4	6.1	\$7,386.33	\$29,545.33
5	8.2	\$9,883.76	\$39,535.04
6	9.9	\$11,989.35	\$47,957.41
7	12.1	\$14,530.53	\$58,122.13
8	16.1	\$19,427.25	\$77,709.00

Customer Contributions

From 1 November 2025 you may be required to pay a contribution towards your services.

Income and Assets Assessment Outcome	Clinical Supports	Independence	Everyday Living
Full Pensioner	0%	5%	17.5%
Part Pensioner & Commonwealth Seniors Health Card Eligible	0%	5%-50%	17.5%-80%
Self-Funded Retiree	0%	50%	80%

PRICING FOR CLINICAL SUPPORTS

Service costs per hour	Daytime	After hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
	6am-6pm	6pm-6am			
 Nursing Services (EN)	\$132.00	\$147.00	\$183.00	\$232.00	\$254.00
 Nursing Services (RN)	\$144.00	\$160.00	\$197.00	\$255.00	\$280.00
 Care Management	\$120.00				
Allied Health per hour - Business Hours Only	In-clinic	In-home Local <10km		In-home Extended Local <25km	
 Exercise Physiology (EP)	\$190.00	\$246.00		\$302.00	
 Occupational Therapy (OT)	\$230.00	\$286.00		\$342.00	
 Speech Pathology	\$230.00	\$286.00		\$342.00	
 Allied Health Assistant - Accompanied	\$80.00	\$108.00		\$136.00	
 Allied Health Assistant - Unaccompanied	\$110.00	\$158.00		\$206.00	
 Allied Health Group Session	\$29.00				

Prices are effective as of 1st November 2025

Gladstone Community Linking Agency

PRICING FOR INDEPENDENCE SUPPORTS					
Service costs per hour	Daytime	After hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
	6am-6pm	6pm-6am			
 Personal Care	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	\$180.00
 Respite Support - In Home	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	\$180.00
 Social Support	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	\$180.00
 Social Support Telephone	\$105.00				
 Flexible Respite	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	\$180.00
 Community and Centre-Based Respite	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	\$180.00
 Overnight Sleepover	\$295.00 (10pm to 6am - includes 2 hours of sleep disturbance supports)				
 Day Respite at Port Curtis RnR	\$29.00				
Transport (Per Trip):					
 Port Curtis Bus Service - Local	\$25.00				
 Transport - Local <10km	\$25.75	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$34.00	\$37.50
 Transport - Extended Local 10km <25km	\$56.00	\$58.50	\$64.00	\$72.00	\$80.00
 Transport - Regional 25km <100km	\$190.00	\$197.00	\$213.50	\$237.00	\$260.50
 Transport - Extended Regional 100km <200km	\$380.00	\$395.00	\$428.00	\$475.00	\$520.00
 Transport - >200km	Quote required for Excursions or Transport over 200km				
PRICING FOR EVERYDAY LIVING SUPPORTS					
Service costs per hour	Daytime	After hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
	6am-6pm	6pm-6am			
 Domestic Assistance	\$94.30	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$145.00	\$175.00
 Lawn Maintenance & Light Gardening	\$102.85				
 Meal at Port Curtis RnR	\$22.00				
Additional Information					
<p>Cancellation Policy: Customers should note any cancellation at short notice may incur full cost. See Cancellation Policy for further details.</p>					
These Prices in the above tables are effective for all clients as of 1st November 2025 and may be subject to change at any time.					